#### RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 07 2006

# KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION ORIGINAL OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

### CONSERVATION DIVISION WIGHTA, KS

#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 133-26537 - 00 - 00
Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC	County: Neosho
Address: 211 W. 14th Street	neneSec. 34 Twp. 29 S. R. 19 🗸 East 🗌 West
City/State/Zip: Chanute, KS 66720	660 feet from S / Nocircle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: Bluestem Pipeline, LLC	530 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Gary Laswell	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620 ) 431-9500	(circle one) (NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: MOKAT	Lease Name: Hodgden, Margaret Well #: 34-1
License: 5831	Field Name: Cherokee Basin CBM
Wellsite Geologist: Ken Recoy	Producing Formation: Multiple
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 960 Kelly Bushing: n/a
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 965 Plug Back Total Depth: 960.34
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 22' 5" Feet
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 960.34
Operator:	feet depth to surface w/ 125 sx cmt.
Well Name:	AIT 2 - DIG - 11/6
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	·
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
3/10/06 3/13/06 3/21/06	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs of TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: / n / Commy	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Head of Operations Date: 7/5/06	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 <sup>th</sup> day of Quly	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 Ole .	Wireline Log Received
	Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: January Commann	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: Ouly 30, 2009	JENNIFER AMMANN  Nation Public - State of Kansas

My Appt. Expires 7-30-09

Operator Name: Q	uest Cherokee, L	LC		Lea	ase Name:	Hodgden, M	largaret	Well #: <u>34</u> -	1
Sec. 34 Twp.	29 S. R. 19	_	st West	Cou	unty: Neos	sho			
tested, time tool op temperature, fluid re	Show important tops en and closed, flowing ecovery, and flow rat gs surveyed. Attach	ng and shu es if gas to	t-in pressures surface test,	, whethe along wi	r shut-in pr	essure reache	d static level, hyd	lrostatic pressur	es, bottom hole
Drill Stem Tests Tak		Y	∕es 🗸 No		<b>V</b> I	Log Forma	ition (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sample
Samples Sent to Ge	eological Survey	′es		Nan See	ne Attached		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)	Cores Taken								
List All E. Logs Run	:								
Dual Induction Compensated Gamma Ray	Density/Neutr	on Log							
		Reno		RECOR		ew Used ermediate, produ	ection etc		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Siz	ze Casing	\ \	Weight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percen
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	t (In O.D.)	20#	bs. / Ft.	Depth Cement 22' 5" "A"		Used 4	Additives
Production	6-3/4"	4-1/2		10.5#	#	960.34	"A"	125	
Purpose:  —— Perforate  —— Protect Casing  —— Plug Back TD  —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	ADDITIONAL of Cement	1	ITING / SQ	UEEZE RECOF		Percent Additives	
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plu		/pe		acture, Shot, Ceme		d
		<u>_</u>	Each Interval Pe	rforated			Amount and Kind of N	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Depth
4	864-867/810-81	2/804-80	00	<del></del>		400gal 15% HCL w/ 39	bbls 2% kcf water, 500bbls water	er w/ 2% KCL., Biocide 10000	#30/70 sand 864-867/810-1
4	584-586/554-55	 7/530-53	2			400gal 15% HCL w/ 40	bbls 2% kal water, 475bbls water	er w/ 2% KCL, Blockle 10000	
				,		-			530-532
4	446-450/432-43	5				400gal 15% HCL w/ 55	bbts 2% kcl weter, 485bbts wate	or w/ 2% KCL, Biocide 10600	# 30/70 sand 446-450/432-4
TUBING RECORD	Size -3/8"	Set At 907		Packe	er At	Liner Run	Yes V	^	
	rd Production, SWD or		Producing Met	n/a thod	Flowin	g <b>√</b> Pump			er (Explain)
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oii n/a	Bbls.	Gas 6.4mcf	Mcf	Water 54bb	er		Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETIC		-	3400	Production Inte	erval		
Vented ✓ Sold (If vented, Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Spec	☑ P	erf.	Dually Comp.	Commingled		



#### 211 W. 14TH STREET, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9500

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUL 07 2006 ICKET NUMBER 1436

SECTION | TOWNSHIP

34

29

CONSERVATION DIVIS	FIELD TICKET	REF#	
WIGHTA, KS	FOREMAN	Joe	

COUNTY

RANGE

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

WELL NAME & NUMBER

3-21-06	Hodada	N MO	waret	3H-1	3 !	1	24	19	No		
FOREMAN /	TIME	TIME	LESS LUNCH	TRUCK #		TRAILER #		RUCK DURS	EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE		
OPERATOR 3	7:00	3:00	LONOT	903388					Joe. Ben		
Jue B	7:00	3:00		903197				CO			In ayer
MAYERICK D	7:00	1:15		903206			16.6	25	7		
MANERICE	7:00	3100		903296	93243	52	8		House Miller		
Jerry H	6:45	3:00		903106				25	Agray of Harris		
Russell A	17:00	3:00		lextra	<u> </u>		18		1111		
JOB TYPE LONGS + C	ក្ខ HOLE S	SIZE <u>63/4</u>		HOLE DEPTH 96				& WEIGHT	7/2 /8		
CACINO DEDTHE 96	a SH DONE	DIPE	Т	UBING		_ OIH	EH				
SLURRY WEIGHT	14.5 SLURF	Y VOL	V	VATER gal/sk		_ CEM	ENT LEF	T in CASIN	G		
DISPLACEMENT 15	31 DISPLA	ACEMENT PS	SI N	/IIX PSI		_ RATE	≣≾_	· B pbw			
RAN ISK (	remoel	Swent-	to Surface	. INSTAlled	1 cema	at h	<u>end 17</u>	AN 15k	s get of		
9661	due 4	135	SKS Of	coment +	o get	dye	105	urface.	Flushpump		
Punnedi	NIDER O	Tue to	bottom-	4 5-4: Fla	at Show	2			The second secon		
- 1011/77	<del>~ / /</del>	)	- 1								
:									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	960	. 241	F+ 41/2 C	a sî NG							
	7,07,0	4	Centiniz	<del>-</del>							
			weldor	collar 4	12''						
931310		hr	CosiNo	trector							
T53		7 hr		trailor							
	QUANTITY or	LINUTS		DESCRIPTION OF	SERVICES C	R PROD	UCT		TOTAL AMOUNT		
ACCOUNT CODE			Foreman Pickup	D2001111 11011							
703388	. (	S hr	Cement Pump Tru	ck							
203197	8	3 hr	Bulk Truck		<del></del>						
903206	8	125 SK	Portland Cement	A							
1104	2	/ <del>&amp; J \ \ [</del>	50/50 POZ Blend	Cement Boffle	5 35	2" 4	13"				
1124 1126			OWC - Blend Cen								
1110	1	3 5K	Gilsonite		<del></del>	<del></del>					
1110		5 5K	Flo-Seal				<u> </u>				
1118		2 SK	Premium Gel								
1215A	loc l		KCL								
1111B	-	3 SK	Sodium Silicate	Colchlorid	٠						
1123	7000 a	cl	City Water								
903296		8 hr	Transport Truck								
932452		8 hr	Transport Trailer								
900106	. છે.ત્ર	5. hr	80 Vac								
Ravin 4513		1	11/2	Flontshoe							

JUL 07 2006

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



DATE: 3/13/06

						14077		D: (1.0			
			Data fr	om Driller's l	.∕og	MOKA	MOKAT Drilling - Rig # 2				
VELL NAME:	Hodgden, Mar	SECTION:	34		REPORT #:		3/9/2006				
VELL#:	34-1	TWP:	29S		DEPTH:	965					
TELD:	Cherokee Bas		19E		PBTD:						
COUNTY:	Neosho	ELEVATION:	960		FOOTAGE:	10000	North	LINE			
STATE:	Kansas	API#:	15-1	33-26537-00-	00	530 FT FROM	East NE NE	LINE			
	<u> </u>			.= -			ME NE				
ACTIVITY DE	SCRIPTION:										
ИОКАТ Drillin	g, Tootie Smith,	drilled to TD 965 ft. o									
	· 45 57.	<u> </u>									
GAS SHOWS:		Gas Measured				COMMENTS:	***************************************				
Aulberry Coal		0 mcf/d	ay @	325-326	FT.						
exington Shale	e and Coal	0 mcf/d	ay @	359-364		Gas check at 412 ft. No					
Summit Shale &	k Coal	3 mcf/d	ay @	427-437	FT.	3 mcf/day from this area	. Gas check	at 438 ft.			
Mulky Shale &	Coal	3 mcf/d		445-448	<del></del>	GCS. Gas check at 463	ft.				
Bevier Coal		3 mcf/d		525-531							
erdigris Lime		3 mcf/d		550-551							
Croweburg Coa	al & Shale	3 mcf/d		551-557		***************************************	••••				
Fleming Coal		3 mcf/d		582-584							
Weir Coal Bartlesville San		3 mcf/d 3 mcf/d		700-702 702-728							
Rowe Coal	<u></u>	3 mcf/d		804-805							
Neutral Coal	***************************************	3 mcf/d		810-812		GCS. Gas check at 839	ft.	••••			
Riverton Coal				67 & 878-879							
Mississippi		48 mcf/d		Top at 879		45 mcf/day from this are	a. Gas chec	k at 889 ft			
D: 965 ft.							***************************************				
*Zone not ident	tifiable from Dr	iller's handwritten n	otes.								
*Zone not ident											
*Zone not ident				nade without b	enefit of view	ing open-hole logs first.					
*Zone not ident	Formation Top			nade without b	enefit of view	ing open-hole logs first.					
Surface Casing	Formation To			nade without b	enefit of view	ing open-hole logs first.					
Surface Casing	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"			nade without b	enefit of view	ing open-hole logs first.					
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COM	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS:	os and Casing Recomn	nendation m			ing open-hole logs first.	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMI	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was	os and Casing Recomn	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMI	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was	os and Casing Recomn	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMI	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was	os and Casing Recomn	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMI	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was	os and Casing Recomn	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMI Information in Iriller recorded	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was I during drilling	taken directly from to activities. Below Zo	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMI Information in Iriller recorded	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was I during drilling	taken directly from to activities. Below Zo	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMP Information in Iriller recorded Dawnee LS / Pin Stray Coal Dswego Limesto	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was I during drilling	taken directly from to activities. Below Zoo	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMI Information in Iriller recorded Dawnee LS / Pin Stray Coal Dowego Limesto Mineral Coal	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was I during drilling	taken directly from to activities. Below Zo 326-359 402-403 408-427 642-650	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMP Information in Iriller recorded Dawnee LS / Pin Stray Coal Dswego Limesto Mineral Coal Geammon Coal	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was I during drilling	taken directly from to activities. Below Zo 326-359 402-403 408-427 642-650 662-663	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMP Information in Iriller recorded Dawnee LS / Pin Stray Coal Dswego Limesto Mineral Coal Scammon Coal Febo Coal	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was I during drilling	taken directly from to activities. Below Zo 326-359 402-403 408-427 642-650 662-663 692-700	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMP Information in Iriller recorded Pawnee LS / Pin Stray Coal Dswego Limesto Mineral Coal Scammon Coal Tebo Coal	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was I during drilling	taken directly from to activities. Below Zo 326-359 402-403 408-427 642-650 662-663	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMI Information in driller recorded Pawnee LS / Pin Stray Coal Oswego Limesto Mineral Coal Scammon Coal Tebo Coal	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was I during drilling	taken directly from to activities. Below Zo 326-359 402-403 408-427 642-650 662-663 692-700	nendation m	hand writter		-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMP Information in Iriller recorded Dawnee LS / Pin Stray Coal Dswego Limesto Mineral Coal Scammon Coal Febo Coal Bluejacket Coal	Formation Top  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was I during drilling	326-359 402-403 408-427 642-650 662-663 692-700 728-730	the Drillers	hand writter	n notes. All d	-	eflect what th	e			
Surface Casing Surface Casing OTHER COMI Information in driller recorded Pawnee LS / Pin Stray Coal Oswego Limesto Mineral Coal Scammon Coal Tebo Coal Bluejacket Coal	Formation To  @ 22' 5"  Size: 8 5/8"  MENTS: this report was during drilling  k	326-359 402-403 408-427 642-650 662-663 692-700 728-730	the Drillers	hand writter y- ment to surfa	n notes. All d	-		e			

3 0 7

14

2006-6:00PM

HP LASERJET FAX



### M.O.K.A.T. DRILLING Office Phone: (620) 879-5377

1	

Caney, KS 67333

) perator	QUEST CHE	Well No. 34-1		HO MA	DGDEN, RGARET			1/4 1/4	1/4	\$	ec. Tw	P. 29	Rge, 19E	
	-		County		State		Type/Well		Depth	Hou	8 D	ate Started	Date	Completed
			NEOS	НО		KS			965'			3-10-06		3-11-06
Job No.		Casing Used	Casing Used			Bit Record							oring Record	
		22.5'	8 5/8"	Bit No.	Туре	8iz <del>0</del>	From	To	Bit No.	type	Size	From	To	% Rec.
Driller		Cement Used												
Т	OOTIE		4	1	1	6 3/4"						i	l	1
Driller		Rig No.				1					<b>—</b>		<b> </b>	<del>                                     </del>
			1			1		1	İ		1		<u>[</u>	1 4
Driller		Hammer No.			1	1	<del>                                     </del>	<u> </u>		<del> </del>	1.	<del>- </del>		-
										1			ł	
					<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>									

#### **Formation Record**

From		Formation	From		Formation	From	To	Formation	From	To	Formation
		OVERBURDEN		448			810	SHALE			
								COAL			
		LIME		465			864	SHALE			
			463			839		GAS TEST (SAME)			
							867	COAL	L		
						867	878	SHALE			
						878	879	COAL			
	181				SANDY SIIALE	879	965_	MISS LIME.			
						889		GAS TEST (2 # 1/2")			
					BLK SHALE					_	
					COAL			T.D. 965'		~	
221	226				SANDY SHALE						
			572	574	BLK SHALE						
			574	582	SHALE						
			582	584	COAL						
			584	642	SHALE			195			
		SANDY SHALE	642	643	COAL						
		COAL	643	647	SHALE /						
				650	COAL						
			650	662	SHALE						RECEIVED
352	359	LIME	662	563	COAL				KA	VSAS C	ORPORATION COMMISSION
	364	BLK SHALE, COAL	663	592	SHALE		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
364	190	SANDY SHALE	692	593	COAL				1		UL 0.7 2006
	102	SANDY SHALE	693		BLK SHALE						
	103	COAL	700	702	COAL					COM	DERVATION DIVISION
		SANDY SHALE	702	705	SANDY SHALE						WICHITA, KS
408 4	27	LIME (OSWEGO)			SAND				<del></del>		
412		GAS TEST (NO GAS)	72017	728	SANDY SHALE						
	37	BLK SHALE	728 7		COAL						
				304	SHALE						
438	h	GAS TEST (1 # 1/8")			COAL					<del> </del>	